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STAGING
AREA AND
STOCKPILE

AREA

HAUL ROUTE

STAGING
AREA AND
EXCESS

EARTHWORK
WASTE AREA

HAUL ROUTE

HAUL ROUTE

STAGING
AREA

GATE 7

GATE 8

LEGEND
AIRSIDE HAUL ROUTES

LANDSIDE HAUL ROUTES HAUL ROUTES BROUGHT INTO PAPER SPACE FOR
PLOTTING CLARITY.  TO USE ELSEWHERE,
CHSPACE TO MODEL AND EXTRACT FROM 0,0

360° VISIBILITY
RED FLASHING SOLAR LIGHTS
W/ BATTERIES (2 REQUIRED)

BARRICADES TO BE
INTERLOCKED UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED

LOW PROFILE BARRICADE

BARRICADE NOTES:

GENERAL NOTES (PHASING)
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SCALE  1"=400'

HAUL ROUTE

BARRICADE

AIRCRAFT CROSSINGS

LEGEND
LOW PROFILE BARRICADES

LIGHTED X'S

AIRCRAFT CROSSINGS

AIRSIDE HAUL ROUTES

LANDSIDE HAUL ROUTES

LIGHTED X

HAUL ROUTES BROUGHT INTO PAPER SPACE FOR
PLOTTING CLARITY.  TO USE ELSEWHERE,
CHSPACE TO MODEL AND EXTRACT FROM 0,0

PHASE 1 - RUNWAY 7L-25R BLAST PADS WORK WILL BE
COMPLETED WITHIN 28 DAYS. PHASE 1 CANNOT OCCUR IN
JULY OR AUGUST.

· SET UP BARRICADES AND TRAFFIC CONTROL
· REMOVE EXISTING ROCK SHOULDERS AND SALVAGE
· DEMOLISH PAVEMENTS AND THRESHOLD LIGHTS. LOCK

OUT AND TAG OUT AIRFIELD ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT FOR
RUNWAY THRESHOLD LIGHTING AND REMOVE FIXTURES
AND BASES.

· EXCAVATION
· CONSTRUCT SUBBASE AND AGGREGATE BASE
· INSTALL NEW THRESHOLD CANS AND DUCT BANKS
· PLACE ASPHALT PAVEMENT
· INSTALL NEW LIGHTS, THRESHOLD LIGHTING FIXTURES,

AND PULL CABLE
· INSTALL SALVAGED ROCK SHOULDERS
· PLACE TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS

PHASE 1 PAVEMENT CLOSURES

PAVEMENT TYPE
RUNWAYS
TAXIWAYS

CLOSED - CONTINUOUS
RUNWAY 7L-25R
A4, A6, A8, A10, A11, A13, B4, B11,
TW A BETWEEN A4 AND R10,
AND TW B13 BETWEEN A11 AND
THE RUN UP AREA

STAGING
AREA AND
STOCKPILE

AREA

NOTES:
1. AIRPORT OPERATIONS WILL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN
LIGHTED X'S THROUGHOUT DURATION OF PHASE.
2.  CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH AIRPORT
OPERATIONS AT THE BEGINNING OF EACH WORKSHIFT THAT
PAVEMENTS HAVE BEEN CLOSED, BARRICADES AND
LIGHTED X'S APPROPRITELY PLACED PRIOR TO STARTING
WORK.
3. AT THE END OF EACH SHIFT CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
AIRPORT OPERATIONS PRIOR TO LEAVING WORKSITE TO
ALLOW FOR INSPECTION.
4. PRIOR TO REOPENING PAVEMENTS TO AIRCRAFT TRAFFIC
CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSURE THERE ARE NO DROP OFFS,
RUTS, ETC GREATER THAN 3" WITHIN RUNWAY SAFETY
AREAS.

STAGING
AREA AND
EXCESS

EARTHWORK
WASTE AREA



ROFA

ROFA

ROFA

ROFA

ROFA

ROFA

ROFA

ROFA

ROFA

ROFA

RSA

RSA

RSA

RSA

RSA
RSA

RSA

RSA

RSA

RSA

0 0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RPZ(E)

DEPRPZ(E)

ARV

DEPARV

ARV

R
PZ(E)

ARV

R
PZ(E)

DEP

DEP

RPZ(E)

RPZ(E)

RPZ(E)

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0
0

0
0

0
0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0000

0

0

0
0

0
0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0 0 0 00 0 0 0

0

0

0
0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
0

0 0 0 0 0

00

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0000

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0000000000000

0

0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0 0

0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0

000000

0

D E E R   V A L L E Y   R O A D

A I R P O R T   B L V D .

1 
9 

T 
H

   
A 

V 
E 

N
 U

 E

7 
T 

H
   

S 
T 

R
 E

 E
 T

0

0

0
0

0
0

0

0
0

0
0

0

000 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

0
0

0

00

0
0

0
0

0

0
0

0
0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
0

0
0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0

0 0 0 0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0

0
0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0000000000000000000

0

RPZ(E)

RPZ(E)

7T
H

  A
VE

N
U

E

RSA

RSA
RSA

RSA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0 0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

RPZ(E)

RPZ(E)

2120
1617

19 20
18 1713 18

24 19

RPZ(E)

0
0

0
0

0
0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0
0

0

ROFA

ROFA

ROFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

ROFA

ROFA

ROFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

/

TW
Y 

C
2

TW
Y 

C
1

TW
Y C

10

TW
Y 

B4
TW

Y 
A4

TW
Y 

R
10

TW
Y 

A5
TW

Y 
B5

TW
Y 

C
3 TW

Y 
C

5

TW
Y 

A1
1

TW
Y 

A1
0

TW
Y 

A9
TW

Y 
B9 TW

Y 
B1

1

TW
Y 

C
12

TW
Y 

C
13

TW
Y 

B1
3

TWY C

TWY B

TWY A

TW
Y 

B3

TW
Y 

C
11

TW
Y C

9TWY C8

TW
Y C

7TWY C6

TWY A6

TW
Y 

A8

TWY D

WILLIAMS DR.
15

TH
 A

VE

FAA ATCT

DVT TERMINAL
TOFA

TOFA
TOFA

TOFA
TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

TOFA

RUNWAY 7R-25L

RUNWAY 7L-25R

C
IT

Y
 O

F 
PH

O
EN

IX
AV

IA
TI

O
N

D
EP

A
R

TM
EN

T

PE
R

 C
IT

Y 
O

F 
PH

O
EN

IX
 C

IT
Y

C
O

D
E 

C
H

AP
TE

R
 2

, S
EC

TI
O

N
2-

28
, T

H
ES

E 
PL

AN
S 

AR
E 

FO
R

O
FF

IC
IA

L 
U

SE
 O

N
LY

 A
N

D
 M

AY
N

O
T 

BE
 S

H
AR

ED
 W

IT
H

O
TH

ER
S 

EX
C

EP
T 

AS
R

EQ
U

IR
ED

 T
O

 F
U

LF
IL

L 
TH

E
O

BL
IG

AT
IO

N
S 

O
F 

TH
E

C
O

N
TR

AC
TO

R
'S

 C
O

N
TR

AC
T

W
IT

H
 T

H
E 

C
IT

Y 
O

F 
PH

O
EN

IX
.

PH
OE

NI
X 

DE
ER

 V
AL

LE
Y 

AI
RP

OR
T

RU
NW

AY
S 

7L
/2

5R
 A

ND
 7

R/
25

L 
BL

AS
T 

PA
DS

70
2 

W
. D

EE
R 

VA
LL

EY
 R

D.
,

 P
HO

EN
IX

, A
RI

ZO
NA

 8
50

27

U:
\1

81
71

10
76

\d
ra

w
in

g\
sh

ee
t_

file
s\

11
07

6_
G

10
8.

dw
g

20
23

/0
5/

01
 4

:0
6 

PM B
y:

 C
oc

hr
an

, S
co

tt

AV
31

00
00

94

02/01/2023

CO
NS

TR
UC

TI
ON

 S
AF

ET
Y

AN
D 

PH
AS

IN
G 

PL
AN

 2

G108

N

8004000

SCALE  1"=400'

HAUL ROUTE

BARRICADE

AIRCRAFT CROSSINGS

HAUL ROUTE

LEGEND
LOW PROFILE BARRICADES

LIGHTED X'S

AIRCRAFT CROSSINGS

LIGHTED X

STAGING
AREA

PHASE 2 - RUNWAY 7R-25L WORK WILL BE COMPLETED WITHIN
56 NIGHTLY CLOSURES

· SET UP BARRICADES TRAFFIC CONTROL AND TEMPORARY
THRESHOLD LIGHTS AND JUMPERS

· REMOVE EXISTING ROCK SHOULDERS AND SALVAGE
· MILL PAVEMENTS AND DEMOLISH THRESHOLD LIGHTS
· EXCAVATION
· CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BASE
· INSTALL NEW THRESHOLD CANS AND DUCT BANKS
· CRACK FILLING (ALTERNATE 2)
· PLACE ASPHALT PAVEMENT
· INSTALL NEW LIGHTS AND PULL CABLE
· INSTALL SALVAGED ROCK SHOULDERS
· PLACE TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS

PHASE 2 PAVEMENT CLOSURES

PAVEMENT TYPE

RUNWAYS
TAXIWAYS

CLOSED - NIGHTLY CLOSURES
FROM 8PM-6AM
RUNWAY 7R-25L
B3, B13, C1, C2, C3, C6, C7, C8,
C9, C10, C12, C13

NOTES:
1. AIRPORT OPERATIONS WILL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN LIGHTED
X'S THROUGHOUT DURATION OF PHASE.
2.  CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH AIRPORT
OPERATIONS AT THE BEGINNING OF EACH WORKSHIFT THAT
PAVEMENTS HAVE BEEN CLOSED, BARRICADES AND LIGHTED X'S
APPROPRIATELY PLACED PRIOR TO STARTING WORK.
3. AT THE END OF EACH NIGHTLY WORK SHIFT CONTRACTOR
SHALL SAFE UP PAVEMENTS, SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET, AND SWEEP
ALL PAVEMENTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT REMOVE BARRICADES
UNTIL THE PAVEMENTS AND SAFE UPS HAVE BEEN INSPECTED BY
AIRPORT OPERATIONS AND THEY HAVE CONDUCTED A FOD
SWEEP OF THE PAVEMENTS TO BECOME ACTIVE FOR AIRCRAFT
OPERATIONS AND THEY HAVE ACCEPTED CONDITION OF
WORKSITE.

AIRSIDE HAUL ROUTES

LANDSIDE HAUL ROUTES

STAGING
AREA AND
STOCKPILE

AREA

STAGING
AREA AND
EXCESS

EARTHWORK
WASTE AREA
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SCALE  1"=400'

LEGEND
LOW PROFILE BARRICADES

HAUL ROUTE

BARRICADE

HAUL ROUTE

STAGING
AREA

AIRSIDE HAUL ROUTES

LANDSIDE HAUL ROUTES

BARRICADE

BARRICADE

LIGHTED X

ONLY ONE RUNWAY MAY BE CLOSED
AT A TIME. COORDINATE BARRICADE
AND LIGHTED X PLACEMENT WITH
AIRPORT OPERATIONS.

LIGHTED X

BARRICADE

STAGING
AREA AND
STOCKPILE

AREA

NOTES:
1. AIRPORT OPERATIONS WILL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN LIGHTED X'S
THROUGHOUT DURATION OF PHASE.
2.  CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH AIRPORT OPERATIONS AT THE
BEGINNING OF EACH WORKSHIFT AND MOVEMENT TO NEXT WORK AREA
THAT PAVEMENTS HAVE BEEN CLOSED, BARRICADES AND LIGHTED X'S
APPROPRITELY PLACED PRIOR TO STARTING WORK.
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G112

1
RUNWAY 7R/25L BLAST PADS

PAVEMENT SECTION

NORTH RUNWAY 25R  BLAST PAD TYPICAL SECTION
NTS

STA 144+64 TO 145+50

47.5' 47.5'

OVERBUILD PAVEMENT
EDGE PER DETAIL 5, THIS
SHEET.

EXISTING GROUND

VARIES(0.5% TO 1.5%)

 RUNWAY 7R/25L  BLAST PADS WIDENING AND REHABILITATION
 TYPICAL SECTION

NTS
STA 8+46 TO STA 9+96 AND

STA 91+93 TO STA 93+43

49'

OVERBUILD PAVEMENT
EDGE PER DETAIL 4, THIS
SHEET.

1.5%
5' (TYP)

1.5" (TYP)

49'
VARIES

(0.5% TO 1.5%)11' (TYP)

15' (TYP)

VARIES(0.5% TO 1.5%)
1.5%

APPROXIMATE EXISTING SURFACE

1'

1'

1.5" (TYP)

4" AC SURFACE COURSE (P-403)

RUNWAY 7R/25L COURSE EDGE DETAIL4
N.T.S

16" AGGREGATE  BASE COURSE
(P-209)1'

1'

8" COMPACTED SUBGRADE COURSE (P-152)

NORTH RUNWAY 7L  BLAST PAD TYPICAL SECTION
NTS

STA 98+49 TO 99+99

47.5' 47.5'

OVERBUILD PAVEMENT
EDGE PER DETAIL 5, THIS
SHEET.

EXISTING GROUND

15' (TYP)
1'

1'

1.5" (TYP)

2
RUNWAY 25R BLAST PAD

PAVEMENT SECTION

6" AGGREGATE  BASE COURSE
(P-209)

7" LIME-TREATED SUBGRADE (P-155)

4" AC SURFACE COURSE (P-403)

25R IS STRUCTURAL PAVEMENT
FOR RUNWAY PAVEMENT

3
RUNWAY 7L BLAST PAD

PAVEMENT SECTION

6" AGGREGATE  BASE COURSE
(P-209)

4" AC SURFACE COURSE (P-403)

VARIES
1.5% TO 1.78%

VARIES
1.5% TO 1.78%

VARIES
(0.5% TO 1.5%)

4" AC SURFACE COURSE (P-403)

RUNWAY 7L/25R COURSE EDGE DETAIL5
N.T.S

6" AGGREGATE
BASE COURSE (P-209)1'

1' 6"-7" LIME-TREATED SUBGRADE (P-155)

6" LIME-TREATED SUBGRADE (P-155)

EXISTING GROUND

16" AGGREGATE  BASE COURSE
(P-209)

4" AC SURFACE COURSE (P-403)

 8" COMPACTED SUBGRADE COURSE (P-152)

8" COMPACTED SUBDRADE

8" COMPACTED SUBDRADE

2" MILL AND OVERLAY (P-403) (ALTERNATE #1)
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SEALCOAT (P-626) (ALTERNATE #2)

IF ALTERNATE #1 IS AWARDED, FINAL LIFT OF SURFACE
COARSE ON WIDENING SHALL BE PAVED WITH OVERLAY
FINAL LIFT. PAVING JOINT OFFSET FROM WIDENING LIMITS
BY AT LEAST 1'.
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STA 98+25

1450.00

1455.00

1450.00

1455.00

0.00 50.000.00-50.00

STA 98+50

1450.00

1455.00

1450.00

1455.00

0.00 50.000.00-50.00

STA 98+75

1450.00

1455.00

1450.00

1455.00

0.00 50.000.00-50.00

STA 99+00

1450.00

1455.00

1450.00

1455.00

0.00 50.000.00-50.00

-0.18% -1.50%
-0.18%

-1.49%
-3.53%

-1.50%1.50%

1.50% -1.50% -5.73%

1.50% -1.50%
-1.50%1.50%

-1.50%1.50%

-1.50%1.50%

STA 99+25
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1455.00

1450.00

1455.00

0.00 50.000.00-50.00

STA 99+50
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0.00 50.000.00-50.00

STA 99+75
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0.00 50.000.00-50.00
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-0.86%
0.13%

-1.57%1.60%
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1.78%

1.32%-1.65%
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STA 144+75

1475.00

1480.00

1475.00

1480.00

0.00 50.000.00-50.00-100.00-150.00

STA 145+00

1475.00

1480.00

1475.00

1480.00

0.00 50.000.00-50.00-100.00-150.00

STA 145+25

1475.00

1480.00

1475.00

1480.00

0.00 50.000.00-50.00-100.00-150.00

STA 145+50

1475.00

1480.00

1475.00

1480.00

0.00 50.000.00-50.00-100.00-150.00

STA 145+75

1475.00

1480.00

1475.00

1480.00

0.00 50.000.00-50.00-100.00-150.00

STA 146+00

1470.00

1475.00

1480.00

1470.00

1475.00

1480.00

0.00 50.000.00-50.00-100.00-150.00

STA 146+25

1470.00
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1480.00

1470.00

1475.00

1480.00

0.00 50.000.00-50.00-100.00-150.00

STA 146+50

1470.00

1475.00

1480.00

1470.00

1475.00

1480.00

0.00 50.000.00-50.00-100.00-150.00

-1.50%

-1.45% -5.00%

1.50%

1.50%

4.68%

-1.50%1.50%

-1.45% -5.06%
1.50%

-1.50%1.48%

9.0
1%

1.50%

4.96%

8.9
7%

6.51%

7.78%
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STA 8+75

1435.00

1440.00

1445.00

1435.00

1440.00

1445.00

0.00 50.00 100.000.00-50.00-100.00

STA 9+00

1435.00

1440.00

1445.00

1435.00

1440.00

1445.00

0.00 50.00 100.000.00-50.00-100.00

STA 9+25

1435.00

1440.00

1445.00

1435.00

1440.00

1445.00

0.00 50.00 100.000.00-50.00-100.00

1.12%
0.46% -1.51%

1.35%
-4.39%

-0.50%1.12%
-1.51%

1.50%

1.28% -0.59%
-1.51%

1.50%

STA 9+50

1435.00

1440.00

1445.00

1435.00

1440.00

1445.00

0.00 50.00 100.000.00-50.00-100.00

STA 9+75

1435.00

1440.00

1445.00

1435.00

1440.00

1445.00

0.00 50.00 100.000.00-50.00-100.00

1.55%
-0.71%

1.50%
-1.51%

1.67%
1.64%

-0.55% -0.57%
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STA 93+00

1470.00

1475.00

1480.00

1470.00

1475.00

1480.00

0.00 50.00 100.000.00-50.00-100.00

STA 93+25

1470.00

1475.00

1480.00

1470.00

1475.00

1480.00

0.00 50.00 100.000.00-50.00-100.00

0.18%

-1.14%

-0.25% -3.53%

-1.10%

-1.39%0.45% -1.80%

STA 92+25

1470.00

1475.00

1480.00

1470.00

1475.00

1480.00

0.00 50.00 100.000.00-50.00-100.00

STA 92+50

1470.00

1475.00

1480.00

1470.00

1475.00

1480.00

0.00 50.00 100.000.00-50.00-100.00

STA 92+75

1470.00

1475.00

1480.00

1470.00

1475.00

1480.00

0.00 50.00 100.000.00-50.00-100.00

1.48% -1.11%
-1.41%

1.39% -1.27%

0.01%-0.83% -2.39%

1.52% -1.50%
-0.66%

-1.50%
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CONDUIT DETAIL

CONCRETE ENCASED (CE) CONDUIT DUCTBANK

COUNTERPOISE COVERAGE
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CABLE TO GROUND ROD CONNECTION DETAIL

COUNTERPOISE TO CABLE CONNECTION DETAIL
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